TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 004143 Frame 0561. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nature of conveyance as a certificate of conversion and name change.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IIOSISOFT, INC.	FORMERLY OSI SOFTWARE, INC.	08/06/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TFOSISO, LLC
Street Address:	777 DAVIS STREET, SUITE 250
City:	SAN LEANDRO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94577
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	78088456	ЕСНО			
Registration Number:	2905462	OSISOFT			
Registration Number:	3286125	OSISOFT			
Registration Number:	3213080				
Registration Number:	2682594				
Serial Number:	77603429	OSISOFT VIRTUAL CAMPUS			
Registration Number:	3237280	PI ACTIVEVIEW			
Serial Number:	77519426	PI ANALYTICS			
Registration Number:	3391941	PI DATALINK			
Registration Number:	1999723	PI-PROCESSBOOK			
Registration Number:	3112278	PISYSTEM			
Registration Number:	2724730	PROCESSPOINT			
		TRADEMARK			

REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0106

2074124 Registration Number: SIGMAFINE CORRESPONDENCE DATA (408)988-8500 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 650-988-8500 Email: trademarks@fenwick.com Correspondent Name: Hoang-chi Truong, Esq. 801 California Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16239-00070-1354 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hoang-chi Truong, Esq. Signature: /hoangchitruong/ Date: 11/11/2010 **Total Attachments: 8** source=Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page2.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page4.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page5.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page6.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page7.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page8.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/03/2010 900153909

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerty Execution		e Entity Type	
OSIsoft, Inc.		08/06/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

tfosiSO, LLC	
777 Davis Street, Suite 250	
San Leandro	
CALIFORNIA	
94577	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	
	777 Davis Street, Suite 250 San Leandro CALIFORNIA 94577

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78088456	ЕСНО
Registration Number:	2905462	OSISOFT
Registration Number:	3286125	OSISOFT
Registration Number:	3213080	
Registration Number:	2682594	
Serial Number:	77603429	OSISOFT VIRTUAL CAMPUS
Registration Number:	3237280	PI ACTIVÉVIEW
Serial Number:	77519426	PI ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3391941	PI DATALINK
Registration Number:	1999723	PI-PROCESSBOOK
Registration Number:	3112278	PISYSTEM
Registration Number:	2724730	PROCESSPOINT
Registration Number:	2074124	SIGMAFINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0108

78088456

UU UV23 H.



State of California Secretary of State

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

AUG 1 0 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

State of California Secretary of State

LLC-1A File # ___

200922210018

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

AUG 0 6 2009

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - CONVERSION

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Space For Filing Use Only

CC	CONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION						
1.	1. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C.". The words "Limited" and "Company" may be abbreviated to "Ltd." and "Co.," respectively.)						
	tfosISO, LLC						
2.	THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILTY COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY LAWFUL ACT OR ACTIVITY FOR WHICH A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER THE BEVERLY-KILLEA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT.						
3.	THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL	BE MANAGED BY (Check only one)					
ŀ	✓ ONE MANAGER	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER		ALL LIMITED L	IABILITY COMI	PANY MEMBER(S)	
4	MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXEC	UTIVE OFFICE	(CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
l	777 Davis Street, Suite 250		Sar	Leandro	CA	94577	
5.	5. NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (Item 5: Enter the name of the agent for service of process. The agent may be an individual residing in California or a corporation that has filed a certificate pursuant to California Corporations Code section 1505. Item 6: If the agent is an individual, enter the agent's business or residential address in California. Item 7: If the converting entity is a California limited partnership, enter the mailing address of the individual or corporate agent. Check the box and omit the mailing address if the agent's mailing address is the same as the address in Item 6.)						
	Jason Scully						
6.	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA	(CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
	777 Davis Street, Suite 250		San	Leandro	CA	94577	
7.	MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SER	VICE OF PROCESS		CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
	THE MAILING ADDRESS OF THE AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IS THE SAM	ME AS TI	HE AGENT'S BUSINESS OR F	ESIDENTIAL ADI	DRESS IN ITEM 6.	
	INVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION						
8.	NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY	•					
	OSIsoft, Inc.			44 04 05 05 05 7 7 7 7 7	DTATE EN EN	LIMPED IE ANN	
9.	FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION]	11. CA SECRETARY OF		UMBER, IF ANY	
	Corporation	California			1005184	50 OF 54 OH OLASS	
12	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF C THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE	REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRE	ED, PRC	OVIDE THE FOLLOWING FO	R EACH CLASS		
İ	STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTS		OTE	AND THE PERCENTAGE \		O OF EACH CLASS	
	Series A Common Stock - 256,590				majority		
	Series B Non-Voting Common Stor	ck - 2,309,310 shares			majority		
	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 13. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE AND MADE A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.						
14.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJUR OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I July 31, 2009	Y UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED	E OF CA	ALIFORNIA THAT THE FO. NSTRUMENT, WHICH EXE	REGOING IS THE CUTION IS MY	RUE AND CORRECT ACT AND DEED.	
(Bernard Morneau, President						
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	T	YPE OF	R PRINT NAME AND TITLE	CHAPTER TO	S ON	
	(land to	J	ason	Scully, Secretary	PETARY	05	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON			R PRINT NAME AND TITLE	OF AUTHORIZ	ED PERSON	
110	-14 (REV 01/2008)			Δ	PPROVED BY SE	CRETARY OF STATE	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004413 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 11/11/2010